## 506536262 03/04/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6583039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MODGENE, LLC	02/26/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	J. GREGOR SUTCLIFFE
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 422
City:	CARDIFF BY THE SEA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92007
Name:	BRIAN S. HILBUSH
Street Address:	8500 OLD STONEFIELD CHASE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92127
Name:	JOHN C. LECHLEITER
Street Address:	717 KINGS CROSS COURT
City:	CARDIFF BY THE SEA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92007

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9707231

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (608)662-1276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6086621277

Email: SEFILANDRINOS@CASIMIRJONES.COM

Correspondent Name: MARY ANN D. BROW

Address Line 1:2275 DEMING WAY, SUITE 310Address Line 4:MIDDLETON, WISCONSIN 53562

PATENT 506536262 REEL: 055490 FRAME: 0182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MODGE-32247
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY ANN D. BROW
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Ann D. Brow/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ModGene - Patent Assignment 2021 2-26#page1.tif source=ModGene - Patent Assignment 2021 2-26#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 055490 FRAME: 0183

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Modgene, LLC, and (hereinafter "Assignor"), to J. Gregor Sutcliffe, Brian S. Hilbush, and John C. Lechleiter (hereinafter "Assignees").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the entire right and title in, certain new and useful improvements concerning **COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR REDUCTION OF AMYLOID-BETA LOAD**, the invention being described in and identified in U.S. Patent No. 9,707,231, which issued 18-Jul-2017 from U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 14/354,059, filed 24-Apr-2014,

AND, WHEREAS, Assignees desire to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements on the invention, and in the Letters Patent on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the Assignees, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the application and the invention, and in any improvements on the invention previously or in the future made or acquired by Assignor, and to all rights of priority to the same pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all patent applications filed on the invention, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of any United States or foreign patent application filed on the invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor further warrants and represents that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor possesses their full title to the invention described in and identified in U.S. Patent No. 9,707,231, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

1

Assignor further covenants and agrees, and likewise binds, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignees or their representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignees, their representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignees complete title to the invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignees, their successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

ModGene, LLC

Gregor Sutdliffe

**ASSIGNEES:** 

hereby confirms Assignees' acceptance of all rights, privileges, title and interests conveyed by this

assignment.

J. Gregor Sutclif

Brian S/Hilbush

Date

1

Date

n C. Lechleiter 420v

Date